Naxa Electronics, Inc.

Address: 2320 East 49th Street, Vernon, CA 90058, United States

Tel: (323) 583-8883 Fax: (323) 583-8884

Email: mike@naxa.com

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Subject: Request to change in Identification.

Date: 2017-3-1

Dear Regulatory Authority,

This Change of Identification request applies for a new FCC ID: 2AITZ-NAS3085 as established in 47CFR2.933(b) for a currently approved device. This application by Naxa Electronics, Inc. will establish a new FCC ID: 2AITZ-NAS3085 under Naxa Electronics, Inc. grant code for purpose of marketing .The original grant to Shenzhen KingBoard Technology Co., Ltd. will remain in effect.

Per 2.933(b)

- 1. The original identification is Shenzhen KingBoard Technology Co., Ltd. FCC ID: SXXKTS-856
- 2. The Original grant date is 2017-02-08
- 3. The equipment is electrically identical, only the company name, model name and FCC ID number are different.
- 4. The original test results are applicable and representative of this changed device
- 5. Exterior photographs are include in this application

The following files are electronically submit as attachments:

Cover letter

External photos

FCC ID Label format and location

Sincerely,

Signature: Mahafill

Typed or Printed Name: Michael Shak

Title: CEO